H.  
Jurgling, Wm. Campbell, Carl Roben, H. M. Cox, and 
J. H. Mills, of Neligh, Nebraska, as sureties, are held 
and firmly bound unto J. D. Hatfield, county treasurer 
of 0Antelope county, Nebraska, and unto Antelope 
county, Nebraska, in the sum of one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000), lawful money, to be well and 
truly paid to the said J. D. Hatfield, treasurer of Ante
lope county, Nebraska, or his successor in office. For 
the faithful performance of such obligation, we bind our
selves, our heirs, administrators, and assigns forever.